o -

ol (

Amendment No, 2 to Agreement with Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC for JobsEQ® software, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2019

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY and CHMURA ECONOMICS &
ANALYTICS, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT for the provision
of a JobsEQ® labor market software license subscription, by and between CHMURA ECONOMICS
& ANALYTICS, LLC, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2017, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT, pursuant
to Amendment Number 1, in order to provide for County’s receipt of services from CONTRACTOR
for an additional year; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to again amend the AGREEMENT to reflect the
County’s exercise of the option to extend the AGREEMENT for one (1) additional year; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to update County’s
notice and contact information;

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Paragraph 2.0, “PAYMENT PROVISIONS,” shall be amended by removing the amended
language “The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not
to exceed the sum of $9.990”, and replacing it with “The total amount payable by County to
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of $14,983.”

2. Paragraph 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” shall be amended by removing the amended
language “The term of this Agreement is from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2018, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of this
Agreement is from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2019, unless sooner terminated pursuant to
the terms of this Agreement.”

3. Paragraph 14.0, “NOTICES,” shall be amended by removing:

“Dave Spaur, Economic Development Director
Economic Development Department/ WDB
730 La Guardia Street

Salinas, CA 93905

(831) 759-6644”

and replacing it with

“Chris Donnelly, Executive Director

Monterey County Workforce Development Board
1441 Schilling Place, North

Salinas, CA 93901

(831) 759-6644”



(" (

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with Chimura Economiecs & Analytics, LLC for JobsEQ® software, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2019

4. Exhibit A, the Scope of Work, page 2, “Payment Provisions,” shall be amended by deleting the
following language:

“Monterey County Workforce Development Board
Attn: Marleen Bush

730 La Guardia Street

Salinas, CA 93905

and replacing it with

“Chris Donnelly, Executive Director

Monterey County Workforce Development Board
1441 Schilling Place, North

Salinas, CA 93901

(831) 759-6644”

5. Exhibit A, the Scope of Work, page 8, “General Provisions,” subsection (¢)(i), “If to Client,”
shall be amended by deleting the following language:

“Dave Spaur, Economic Development Director
Economic Development Department/WDB
730 La Guardia Street

Salinas CA 93905~

and replacing it with

“Chris Donnelly, Executive Director

Monterey County Workforce Development Board
1441 Schilling Place, North

Salinas, CA 93901

(831) 759-6644”

6. Schedule 1 to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A to the Agreement, “Authorized End Users,” shall
be amended by deleting the following language:

1. “Joyce Aldrich (aldrichj@co.monterey.ca.us)

2. Marleen Bush (bushml@co.monterey.ca.us)

3. Jerry Hernandez (hernandezjl @co.monterey.ca.us)
4. To be assign to WDB staff”

and replacing it with”

1. “Javier Vanga” (vangaj@co.monterey.ca.us)”

“Within ten (10) days of CONTRACTOR’s execution of this agreement, County will provide
CONTRACTOR with a list of the additional approved users.”



- ("

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC for JobsEQ® software, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2019

And by deleting “Client Contact: Marleen Bush,” and replacing it with

“Client Contact: “Christopher Donnelly”

7. Except as provided herein, all remaining termé, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT, as amended, are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

8. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
April 1, 2016 and Amendment No. 1.

This space left blank intentionally



Ammdnmm Ni: 2 tul\grt,unt.nl w:th Lhmura {cunmmcs& Anﬂlyucs, Ll(, torJobaEQQa eollwurc, Apnl 1. 20!6 March:l! 20!9

' IN WITNESS WHEREOI‘ the pal nes lmve execuled t[us AMENDMEN? on ' e day and year wrltten below

'MONTEREY COUNTY o
. . o s f—-w» .m«»——_._h____“:_‘: o
- - - X - . /(_.,.-\f s .
Contracts/Purchasing O_fﬁc_:c_:r._ o L mg’ aturé of Chatr P1 esident, or Vlce-PrLs:dent
- Dated:_ | _' g ' . '_ o Lesl;e Peterson, Premdent

_ ' Pr:nte_d Name__and _T_:tle
Dated: L//IKZOIH

. Approved as to Fiscal Provisions;

Deputy'Audit‘or/thitrdi'ler- .

Dated: ._ R ) : (St;,namre ef Secietary, Asst Sccletary, CFO
L e . ’!reasurm or Asst Treasurer) *
- A;}p:'-_éwé?j';-;s _ﬁ__)_Li'abil_'iiy]"f‘(.)\_’i.i"fbizs;' S C){fl V”IS'h r‘é C[ﬂ VV\ULVQ’ @O
L e T _ - Prinifed Name and Tltle _'
Risk Management - o R Dated; _ [ﬂ [ Zq

-D'at'ed-; : o

dpproyed as m Forin:

obos Al

Dcputyi‘,‘ unty’ Coun;sel —
.Dated Cawﬁf/]_ I D 20( g

' *INST RUCTIONS' lf CON' I‘RACTOR isa corparat:on mcluding Himited I|ab1llty and ncm—prof‘ t corporatmns,
the full legal name of the. cot poration shall be set“forth above together with the sighatures of two specified
~officers. T{'CONTRACTOR is-a panne:slnp, the name of the partnership. shall be set forth above together with
‘the signature of 3 pattner-who has authority to- execute this- Agreement on behalf of the parthership, If
CONTRACTOR i conty acting in an’individual’ capacily, the mdmdual Shdll set forth the name of the: busmes».?. :

if: any and shal] pelsonally mbn the Agreement o



